

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 1080 N OREGON ST 99301-5923	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016
POST FALLS ID 838544567	PASCO WA 993022738	SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-14.58 %		48.33 %				-16.67 %
			120,000.00	102,500.00		178,000.00	58,000.00	100,000.00			-20,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-CO-16										
	7.0000	ACRE	800.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	700.0000			-12.50 %
			5,600.00	0.00	-5,600.00	0.00	-5,600.00	4,900.00			-700.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-CO-16										
	35000.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	1.2500			25.00 %
			35,000.00	0.00	-35,000.00	0.00	-35,000.00	43,750.00			8,750.00
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 12/725										
		L.S.			-89.00 %		-89.00 %				-55.00 %
			10,000.00	1,100.00	-8,900.00	1,100.00	-8,900.00	4,500.00			-5,500.00
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER										
	900.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.5000			10.00 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	4,500.00	0.00	4,950.00			450.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	695.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000			33.33 %
			2,085.00	1,390.00	-695.00	1,390.00	-695.00	2,780.00			695.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	114300.0000	L.F.	0.0400	0.0200	-50.00 %	0.0300	-25.00 %	0.0300			-25.00 %
			4,572.00	2,286.00	-2,286.00	3,429.00	-1,143.00	3,429.00			-1,143.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM										
		L.S.			-6.84 %		-23.95 %				-14.45 %
			5,260.00	4,900.00	-360.00	4,000.00	-1,260.00	4,500.00			-760.00
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE - SITE QS-CO-16										
	1430.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.7000			-30.00 %
			1,430.00	0.00	-1,430.00	0.00	-1,430.00	1,001.00			-429.00
10	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE										
	18.0000	EACH	200.0000	60.0000	-70.00 %	80.0000	-60.00 %	140.0000			-30.00 %
			3,600.00	1,080.00	-2,520.00	1,440.00	-2,160.00	2,520.00			-1,080.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 1080 N OREGON ST 99301-5923	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016
POST FALLS ID 838544567	PASCO WA 993022738	SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	487.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	86.67 %	28.0000	22.9500	53.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			7,305.00	6,331.00	13,636.00	11,176.65	3,871.65	7,305.00	0.00	
STRUCTURE										
12	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
13	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION									
	90.0000	L.F.	50.0000	140.00 %	120.0000	120.0000	140.00 %	16.0000	-68.00 %	
			4,500.00	6,300.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	6,300.00	1,440.00	-3,060.00	
14	BACK OF PAVEMENT SEAT EXTENSION									
	90.0000	L.F.	150.0000	-40.00 %	90.0000	90.0000	-40.00 %	185.0000	23.33 %	
			13,500.00	-5,400.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	-5,400.00	16,650.00	3,150.00	
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	224.0000	TON	20.0000	-26.25 %	14.7500	15.4500	-22.75 %	29.0000	45.00 %	
			4,480.00	-1,176.00	3,304.00	3,460.80	-1,019.20	6,496.00	2,016.00	
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	5500.0000	TON	15.0000	-37.33 %	9.4000	9.8000	-34.67 %	13.0000	-13.33 %	
			82,500.00	-30,800.00	51,700.00	53,900.00	-28,600.00	71,500.00	-11,000.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			29,500.00		29,500.00	29,500.00		29,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 1080 N OREGON ST 99301-5923 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
18	PRECAST BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB BR NO. 12/725										
	271.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	296.0000	48.00 %	296.0000	48.00 %	304.0000	52.00 %		
			54,200.00	80,216.00	26,016.00	80,216.00	26,016.00	82,384.00	28,184.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
19	CRACK SEALING										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00			
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT										
	90730.0000	S.Y.	0.8000	1.2500	56.25 %	0.9000	12.50 %	1.2000	50.00 %		
			72,584.00	113,412.50	40,828.50	81,657.00	9,073.00	108,876.00	36,292.00		
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-28										
	11466.0000	TON	29.0000	27.8800	-3.86 %	27.0000	-6.90 %	28.0000	-3.45 %		
			332,514.00	319,672.08	-12,841.92	309,582.00	-22,932.00	321,048.00	-11,466.00		
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28										
	51045.0000	TON	25.7500	26.9000	4.47 %	27.0000	4.85 %	27.0000	4.85 %		
			1,314,408.75	1,373,110.50	58,701.75	1,378,215.00	63,806.25	1,378,215.00	63,806.25		
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			55,000.00	55,000.00		55,000.00		55,000.00			
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			32,000.00	32,000.00		32,000.00		32,000.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
25	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SITE QS-CO-16										
	7.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %		
			7,000.00	0.00	-7,000.00	0.00	-7,000.00	6,300.00	-700.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 1080 N OREGON ST 99301-5923	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016
POST FALLS ID 838544567	PASCO WA 993022738	SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	891.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			13,365.00	10,692.00	-2,673.00	10,692.00	-2,673.00	10,692.00	-2,673.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	225.0000	L.F.	18.0000	15.3000	-15.00 %	15.3000	-15.00 %	18.0000	0.00 %	
			4,050.00	3,442.50	-607.50	3,442.50	-607.50	4,050.00	0.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	175.0000	L.F.	18.0000	17.6000	-2.22 %	17.6000	-2.22 %	21.0000	16.67 %	
			3,150.00	3,080.00	-70.00	3,080.00	-70.00	3,675.00	525.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	295.0000	L.F.	15.0000	11.9000	-20.67 %	11.9000	-20.67 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			4,425.00	3,510.50	-914.50	3,510.50	-914.50	4,720.00	295.00	
30	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	2037.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.8000	-6.67 %	2.8000	-6.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			6,111.00	5,703.60	-407.40	5,703.60	-407.40	8,148.00	2,037.00	
31	ADDED RAIL ELEMENT FOR TRANSITION									
	2.0000	EACH	140.0000	245.0000	75.00 %	245.0000	75.00 %	750.0000	435.71 %	
			280.00	490.00	210.00	490.00	210.00	1,500.00	1,220.00	
32	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	1916.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.5000	2.50 %	20.5000	2.50 %	21.0000	5.00 %	
			38,320.00	39,278.00	958.00	39,278.00	958.00	40,236.00	1,916.00	
33	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	556.0000	L.F.	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	9.0000	-25.00 %	9.0000	-25.00 %	
			6,672.00	5,004.00	-1,668.00	5,004.00	-1,668.00	5,004.00	-1,668.00	
34	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	5,000.0000	66.67 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	
			6,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	
35	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
36	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	550.0000	-45.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	-900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 1080 N OREGON ST 99301-5923	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016
POST FALLS ID 838544567	PASCO WA 993022738	SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 823.0000	EACH	20.0000 16,460.00	18.5000 15,225.50	-7.50 % -1,234.50	18.2500 15,019.75	-8.75 % -1,440.25	20.0000 16,460.00	0.00 % 0.00	
38	BARRIER DELINEATOR 50.0000	EACH	10.0000 500.00	9.5000 475.00	-5.00 % -25.00	15.0000 750.00	50.00 % 250.00	26.0000 1,300.00	160.00 % 800.00	
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 277.0000	L.F.	8.0000 2,216.00	7.5000 2,077.50	-6.25 % -138.50	8.2500 2,285.25	3.13 % 69.25	5.0000 1,385.00	-37.50 % -831.00	
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	75.0000 525.00	75.0000 525.00	0.00 % 0.00	75.0000 525.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 350.00	-33.33 % -175.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 163200.0000	L.F.	0.0800 13,056.00	0.0400 6,528.00	-50.00 % -6,528.00	0.0700 11,424.00	-12.50 % -1,632.00	0.0500 8,160.00	-37.50 % -4,896.00	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	13,800.00	11,250.00	-18.48 % -2,550.00	11,125.00	-19.38 % -2,675.00	11,000.00	-20.29 % -2,800.00	
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	900.00	2,900.00	222.22 % 2,000.00	650.00	-27.78 % -250.00	3,000.00	233.33 % 2,100.00	
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	250.0000 500.00	-87.50 % -3,500.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-50.00 % -2,000.00	300.0000 600.00	-85.00 % -3,400.00	
45	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4608.0000	HR	4.0000 18,432.00	3.0000 13,824.00	-25.00 % -4,608.00	0.5000 2,304.00	-87.50 % -16,128.00	3.5000 16,128.00	-12.50 % -2,304.00	
46	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	8,600.00	250.00	-97.09 % -8,350.00	100.00	-98.84 % -8,500.00	250.00	-97.09 % -8,350.00	
47	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 540.0000	HR	33.0000 17,820.00	31.0000 16,740.00	-6.06 % -1,080.00	32.0000 17,280.00	-3.03 % -540.00	32.0000 17,280.00	-3.03 % -540.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 1080 N OREGON ST 99301-5923	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016
POST FALLS ID 838544567	PASCO WA 993022738	SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	2910.0000	HR	32.0000	32.0000	0.00 %	32.0000	32.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	6.25 %
			93,120.00	93,120.00	0.00	93,120.00	93,120.00	0.00	98,940.00	5,820.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	64.0000	DAY	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	26.0000	-48.00 %
			3,200.00	1,600.00	-1,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	0.00	1,664.00	-1,536.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	650.0000	HR	34.0000	33.0000	-2.94 %	34.0000	34.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	0.00 %
			22,100.00	21,450.00	-650.00	22,100.00	22,100.00	0.00	22,100.00	0.00
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	912.0000	S.F.	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	1.5000	1.5000	-81.25 %	5.5000	-31.25 %
			7,296.00	4,560.00	-2,736.00	1,368.00	1,368.00	-5,928.00	5,016.00	-2,280.00
OTHER ITEMS										
52	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 - SITE QS-CO-16									
	3130.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %
			9,390.00	0.00	-9,390.00	0.00	0.00	-9,390.00	9,390.00	0.00
53	WELL TESTING - SITE QS-CO-16									
	4.0000	EACH	750.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	2,000.0000	166.67 %
			3,000.00	0.00	-3,000.00	0.00	0.00	-3,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00
54	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.5500	27.50 %
			800.00	400.00	-400.00	800.00	800.00	0.00	1,020.00	220.00
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00	
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
57	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/19/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:37

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 1080 N OREGON ST 99301-5923 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.								
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS											
58	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,562,134.75</u>	<u>\$2,524,840.68</u>	<u>-1.46%</u>	<u>\$2,556,226.05</u>	<u>-0.23%</u>	<u>\$2,640,720.00</u>	<u>3.07%</u>	<u>\$2,640,720.00</u>	<u>3.07%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,562,134.75</u>	<u>\$2,524,840.68</u>	<u>-1.46%</u>	<u>\$2,556,226.05</u>	<u>-0.23%</u>	<u>\$2,640,720.00</u>	<u>3.07%</u>	<u>\$2,640,720.00</u>	<u>3.07%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			66.67 %
			120,000.00	200,000.00	80,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-CO-16				
	7.0000 ACRE		800.0000	145.0000	-81.88 %
			5,600.00	1,015.00	-4,585.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-CO-16				
	35000.0000 C.Y.		1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %
			35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 12/725	L.S.			-15.00 %
			10,000.00	8,500.00	-1,500.00
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			
	900.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			
	695.0000		3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %
			2,085.00	1,390.00	-695.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			
	114300.0000		0.0400	0.0200	-50.00 %
			4,572.00	2,286.00	-2,286.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-42.97 %
			5,260.00	3,000.00	-2,260.00
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE - SITE QS-CO-16	L.F.			
	1430.0000		1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %
			1,430.00	715.00	-715.00
10	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE	EACH			
	18.0000		200.0000	80.0000	-60.00 %
			3,600.00	1,440.00	-2,160.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING					
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 487.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 7,305.00	6.0000 2,922.00	-60.00 % -4,383.00
STRUCTURE					
12	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
13	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 90.0000	L.F.	50.0000 4,500.00	25.0000 2,250.00	-50.00 % -2,250.00
14	BACK OF PAVEMENT SEAT EXTENSION 90.0000	L.F.	150.0000 13,500.00	125.0000 11,250.00	-16.67 % -2,250.00
SURFACING					
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 224.0000	TON	20.0000 4,480.00	14.0000 3,136.00	-30.00 % -1,344.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 5500.0000	TON	15.0000 82,500.00	8.0000 44,000.00	-46.67 % -38,500.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		29,500.00	29,500.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	PRECAST BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB BR NO. 12/725				
	271.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %
			54,200.00	81,300.00	27,100.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
19	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	90730.0000	S.Y.	0.8000	0.9500	18.75 %
			72,584.00	86,193.50	13,609.50
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-28				
	11466.0000	TON	29.0000	31.5000	8.62 %
			332,514.00	361,179.00	28,665.00
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	51045.0000	TON	25.7500	28.7500	11.65 %
			1,314,408.75	1,467,543.75	153,135.00
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			55,000.00	55,000.00	
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			32,000.00	32,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SITE QS-CO-16				
	7.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
26	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	891.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %
			13,365.00	10,692.00	-2,673.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST				
	225.0000	L.F.	18.0000	15.3000	-15.00 %
			4,050.00	3,442.50	-607.50
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST				
	175.0000	L.F.	18.0000	17.6000	-2.22 %
			3,150.00	3,080.00	-70.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	295.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %
			4,425.00	3,540.00	-885.00
30	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	2037.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %
			6,111.00	6,111.00	0.00
31	ADDED RAIL ELEMENT FOR TRANSITION				
	2.0000	EACH	140.0000	250.0000	78.57 %
			280.00	500.00	220.00
32	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	1916.0000	L.F.	20.0000	21.0000	5.00 %
			38,320.00	40,236.00	1,916.00
33	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	556.0000	L.F.	12.0000	9.5000	-20.83 %
			6,672.00	5,282.00	-1,390.00
34	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	5,000.0000	66.67 %
			6,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00
35	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
36	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 823.0000	EACH	20.0000 16,460.00	18.5000 15,225.50	-7.50 % -1,234.50
38	BARRIER DELINEATOR 50.0000	EACH	10.0000 500.00	15.0000 750.00	50.00 % 250.00
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 277.0000	L.F.	8.0000 2,216.00	10.0000 2,770.00	25.00 % 554.00
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	75.0000 525.00	200.0000 1,400.00	166.67 % 875.00
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 163200.0000	L.F.	0.0800 13,056.00	0.0400 6,528.00	-50.00 % -6,528.00
42	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	13,800.00	6,500.00	-52.90 % -7,300.00
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	900.00	3,000.00	233.33 % 2,100.00
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	250.0000 500.00	-87.50 % -3,500.00
45	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4608.0000	HR	4.0000 18,432.00	3.0000 13,824.00	-25.00 % -4,608.00
46	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	8,600.00	250.00	-97.09 % -8,350.00
47	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 540.0000	HR	33.0000 17,820.00	31.0000 16,740.00	-6.06 % -1,080.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING
 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2910.0000	HR	32.0000 93,120.00	32.0000 93,120.00	0.00 % 0.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 64.0000	DAY	50.0000 3,200.00	25.0000 1,600.00	-50.00 % -1,600.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 650.0000	HR	34.0000 22,100.00	33.0000 21,450.00	-2.94 % -650.00
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 912.0000	S.F.	8.0000 7,296.00	5.0000 4,560.00	-37.50 % -2,736.00
OTHER ITEMS					
52	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 - SITE QS-CO-16 3130.0000	L.F.	3.0000 9,390.00	2.7500 8,607.50	-8.33 % -782.50
53	WELL TESTING - SITE QS-CO-16 4.0000	EACH	750.0000 3,000.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	100.00 % 3,000.00
54	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	2.0000 800.00	2.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
57	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/19/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:37

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006489 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1484
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 TUCANNON RIVER TO POMEROY - PAVING

 02Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(142)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
58	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				
			1,000.00		800.00	-20.00 %
						-200.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,562,134.75</u>		<u>\$2,771,436.75</u>	8.17%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,562,134.75</u>		<u>\$2,771,436.75</u>	8.17%